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SIZE(mm) | CaO% | Si02% | MgO% | CL% | P% | S% | R203| I.L.

00-10 52.98 1.24 0.70 | 0.04 | 0.06|0.04| 0.86 |43.32

10-40 53.31 0.82 0.47 | 0.03 | 0.01|{0.03| 0.80 |43.66
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): Isochemical map of BaO, El-Gedida mine.
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Fig.(82): Grade - Tonnage curves of MnO %, El-Gedida
mine (Block size 100 x 100 m)
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Table ( 17 ) Grade / Tonnage for Cl % of iron ore, EL-Gedida mine
( block size 100 x 100 m )

Cut off Proportion Average Tons Cumulative tonnage
below cut off | grade below
% cut off %
0.3 28.77 0.1 38,811,102 38,811,102
0.4 40.13 0.17 15,324,787 54,135,889
0.5 52.39 0.24 16,538,898 70,674,787
0.6 64.43 0.30 16,242,116 86,916,903
0.7 75.49 0.35 14,920,083 101,836,986
0.8 84.13 0.39 11,655,472 113,492,458
0.9 90.66 0.42 8,809,055 122,301,513
] 94 84 0.44 5,638,874 127,940,387
1.1 97.38 0.46 3,426,493 131,366,880
1.2 98 81 0.47 1,929,088 133,295,968
1.3 99 49 0.475 917,329 134,213,297
1.4 100 0.48 687,997 134,901,294
Table ( 18 ) Grade / Tonnage for MnO% of iron ore,- EL-Gedida mine
( block size 100 x 100 m )
Cut off Proportion Average grade Tons Cumulative tonnage
below cut off below cut off
% %
1 11.90 032 16,053,253 16,053,253
1.5 20.61 0.72 11,749,903 27,803,156
2 32.28 1.10 15,742,981 43,546,137
25 46.41 1.45 19,061,553 62,607,690
3 60.64 1.75 19,196,454 81,804,144
35 73.57 2.02 17,442,737 99,246,881
4 83 .89 223 13,921,814 113,168,695
45 91.15 2.39 9,793,834 122,962,529
5 95.73 2.50 6,178,479 129,141,008
5.5 98.12 2.56 3,224,141 132,365,149
6 9927 2.60 1,551,365 133,916,514
6.5 99.74 2.62 634,036 134,550,550
7 9992 2.626 242,822 134,793,372
7.5 99 98 2.63 80,941 134,874,313
8 100 2.63 26,981 134,901,294
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Table ( 17 ) Grade / Tonnage for Cl % of iron ore, EL-Gedida mine
( block size 100 x 100 m )

Cut off | Proportion Average Tons Cumulative tonnage
below cut off | grade below
Y cut off %
03 28.77 0.1 38,811,102 38,811,102
04 40.13 0.17 15,324,787 54,135,889
0.5 52.39 0.24 16,538,898 70,674,787
0.6 64.43 0.30 16,242,116 86,916,903
0.7 75.49 0.35 14,920,083 101,836,986
0.8 84.13 0.39 11,655,472 113,492,458
0.9 90.66 0.42 8,809,055 122,301,513
| 94.84 0.44 5,638,874 127,940,387
1.1 97.38 0.46 3,426,493 131,366,880
1.2 98 81 0.47 1,929,088 133,295,968
1.3 99.49 0.475 917,329 134,213,297
1.4 100 0.48 687,997 134,901,294
Table ( 18 ) Grade / Tonnage for MnO% of iron ore,- EL-Gedida mine
( block size 100 x 100 m )
Cut off | Proportion Average grade Tons Cumulative tonnage
below cut off below cut off
°/o °/0
1 11.90 032 16,053,253 16,053,253
1.5 20.61 0.72 11,749,903 27,803,156
2 3228 1.10 15,742,981 43,546,137
2.5 46.41 1.45 19,061,553 62,607,690
3 60.64 1.75 19,196,454 81,804,144
35 73.57 2.02 17,442,737 99,246,881
4 83.89 223 13,921,814 113,168,695
45 91.15 2.39 9,793,834 122,962,529
5 95.73 2.50 6,178,479 129,141,008
5.5 98 12 2.56 3,224,141 132,365,149
6 9927 2.60 1,551,365 133,916,514
6.5 99 74 2.62 634,036 134,550,550
7 99.92 2.626 242,822 134,793,372
75 99 98 263 80,941 134,874,313
8 100 2.63 26,981 134,901,294
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